Doc. No. 1438/TRB/DFSR/REP-01

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (NHIDCL)

Ministry of Road, Transport & Highways
Government of India
3rd Flr, PTI Building, 4 Parliament Street, New Delhi 11001,

BUILDING INRASTRUCTUHE - BUILDING THE NATION

Consultancy Services for preparation of Feasibility Study and Detailed
Project Report for Two laning of Joram - Koloriang Road (NH-713)
from Km. 20.00 to Km. 70.00 & Km. 138.00 to Km. 158.00 (Total
Length 70 Km) in the State of Arunachal Pradesh on EPC mode

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT
Volume VII -Cost Estimate

(Package IV: km 138+000 - km 154+036)
Revision : R0, September 2016

VOYANTS SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

Corporate Office : Regional Office :

403, 4th Floor, Park Centra, Jindal Towers, Block—-A, 4th Flo LR
Sector—30, NH-8, Gurgaon~122001 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkotn/ 796017 Nt
Ph :0124-4018652-53, Fax :0124-4019051 Ph :033-30070350, Fox: 033300703 \

CIN- U74140HR2004PTC046918 email—info@voyants.in, www.voydntsin . .. -




ABSTRACT OF COST : PACKAGE IV {KM 138+000 TO KM 154+036)

item Description pez\éz'r?tztsgfo":he Amount (in RS) Wei::tracg;:?igea vis References
Design Length in Km 16.036
A- Widening and strengthening of existing road
(1) Earthwork up to top of the sub-grade including excavation
in soil, soft rock and hard rock including Cleaning & grubbing 142289599 8.07%
with required site clearance etc. Bill [a,1b,1d,le
(2) Granular work (sub- base, shoulders) 39600004 2.24% Bill 1a,1b,1d,le
(3) Bituminous work
a)DBM 44925451 2.55% Bill 1a,1b,1d,le
Road works b)BC with Tack coat and prime coat 24558083 139% Bill 1a,1b.1d. le
including culverts, [y o once 0 0.00% Bill Ia,b.Id le
minor bridges, -
underp: ’ B - New 2-Lane alignment : : :
overpasses, (1) Egrthwork up to top of the syb—gra_lde |nclud_mg excavation 72 239, Bill Ic
approaches to in S0, sqﬂ roc!( and hard rock including Cleaning & grubbing 376028474 21.32%
ROB/RUB/ Major with required site clearance etc. ‘
Bridges/ (2) Granular work (sub- base, shoulders) 98335542 5.57% Bill 1¢
Structures (3) Bituminous work
a)DBM 111238516 6.31% Bill 1c
b)BC with Tack coat and prime coat 60896469 3.45% Bill lc
¢)Site Clearence 0 0.00% Bill ic
C-  New culverts, minor bridges, underpasses,
overpasses on existing road, realignments, bypasses:
(1)Box / Slab culvert 245928058 13.94% Bill 4
{2) Minor Bridges 130445450 7.39% Bill 2
D-Other Engineering Works
Major Junction 2398057 0.14% Bill 5
Road Appurtenances 750600 0.04% Bill 9
Road side drain & toe wall 80828385 4.58% Bill 10
Traffic Sign 3306761 0.19% Bill 9
Pavement Marking 6352320 0.36% Bill 9
Crash barrier/lW metal crash barrier 17153469 0.97% Bill 10
Rip-Rap protection work 2329600 0.13% Bill 10
thc;l;r;dary stone, km Stone,5th km stone and hectometer 204397 0.01% Bill 10
Traffic biinker LED delineator,stud,reflective  payment 463493 0.03% Bill 10
marker, tree reflector
Bus bays and Bus Shelter 309158 0.02% Bill 6
Other Works Minor Junction 27 77% 7194170 0.41% Bill 5
Vativer Plantation{Hydro seeding and Mulching) 0 0.00% Bill 10
Overhead signboard 643797 0.04% Bill 10
Plantation 29173920 1.65% Bill 10
Road side drain I/C chute drain, caich water drain 33572000 1.90% Bill 10
Maintanance of existing road 0 0.00% Bill 11
Passing Places 2532192 0.14% Bill 8
{vii)Protection Works
Breast Wall 234659095 13.30% Bill 10
Retaining Wall 63959850 3.63% Bill 10
Breast Wall Sausage Type 0 0.00% Bill 10
Parapet 4052620 0.23% Bill 10
Civil Cost 1764129530 176.41
Cost/KM at Civil Cost 110010572 11.00
B Contingency Charges @ 2.8% of Civil Cost (A) 2.80% 49395627 4.94
C SUB TOTAL (A+B) 1813525157 181.35
D Supervision @ 3% on C 3.00% 54405755 5.44
E Agency Charges @ 3% on C 3.00% 54405755 5.44
F Quality Control @ 0.25 % on C 0.25% 4533813 0.45
G Road Safety Cell Audit Charges @ 0.25% on C 0.25% 4533813 0.45
H Sub-Total (C+D+E+F+G) 1931404292 193.14
I Maintenance for 4 years @ 5% on C 5.00% 90676258 9.07
J Escalation @ 5% per annum for 3 years on C 5.00% 272028774 27.20
K Grand Total (H+1+]) 2294109323 229.41
Cost of Land Acquisition etc. 7796100 0.78
Solatium Charges @ 30% on land value 2338830
Establishment Charges @ 8% on land value 623688
Contingency Charges @ 2% on land value 155922
Total Cost of Land Acquisition etc. 10914540
Total Cost of R&R 7500000
Shifting of Utility Service 11471000 1.15
Environment Cost 22942000 2.29
Total Cost 2346936863 234.69
Cost/KM at Total Cost 146354257 1464
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FFSR: KM 138TO KM 158

Earthwork
Item Description Unit Qty Rate Amount
Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled
materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, stacking serviceable and
unserviceable materials separately)
By Mechanical Means
Bituminous course Cum 2625 328.00 861000.00
Granular courses Cum 5250 267.00 1401750.00
2262750
Item Earth work Unit Qty Rate Amount
Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9
cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers,
! frimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with
requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and
fransporting fo the embankment location within all lifts and lead
() Ordinary Soil Cum 206036,77 78.00 16070868.25
(i) Soft rock cum 109886279 | 302.00 | 33185656149
(i) Hard rock Cum 68678.92 383.00 | 2630402795
Removal of unserviceable soil including excavation, loading and
2 disposal upto 2000 metres lead but excluding replacement by 1306103.56 91.00 118855423.51
suitable soil which shall be paid separately as per clause 305, Cum
Construction of embankment with approved material obtained
3 from b?rrow ph.‘s with all l.if‘rs and leads, fmnsporﬁng to site, 16868.73 20100 339061513
spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet
requirement of table 300-2. Cum
Construction of embankment with approved materials deposited
4 at site 'ffom roadway cuiting and excavation from drain and 6747493 126.00 7827091 65
foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet
requirement of table 300-2. Cum
Total Earthwork Cost 504304587, 98




FFSR: KM 138 TO KM 158
Schedule of Typical Cross Section

SCHEDULE OF TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS OF NH-713

S.NO. EXISTING DESIGN CHAINAGE LENGTH ]Ded.| CD Final TYPE
CHAINAGE
Remarks / Location
FROM| TO FROM TO {m) {m) | (m) TCS

1 138000 | 138150 150 150 2 Reconstruction and widening

2 138150 | 138160 10 10 3 Realignment

3 138160 | 138200 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

4 138200 138300 100 100 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

5 138300 | 138350 50 50 3 Realignment

6 138350 138390 40 40 2 Reconstruction and widening

7 138390 | 138400 10 10 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
8 138400 | 138410 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

9 138410 | 138500 90 90 3 Realignment

10 138500 | 138530 30 30 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
11 138530 | 138550 20 20 2 Reconstruction and widening

12 138550 | 138700 150 150 3 Realignment

13 138700 | 138710 10 10 3 Realignment

14 138710 138910 200 200 3 Realignment

15 138910 | 138940 30 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

16 138940 | 138990 50 50 3 Realignment

17 138990 | 139000 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

18 139000 | 139040 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

19 139040 | 139160 120 120 3 Realignment

20 139160 | 139210 50 50 1 Realignment with Retaining wail

21 139210 | 139500 290 290 3 Realignment

22 139500 | 139620 120 120 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

23 139620 | 140450 830 830 3 Realignment

24 140450 | 140510 60 60 3 Realignment

25 140510 140550 40 40 3 Realignment

26 140550 | 140640 90 90 2 Reconstruction and widening

27 140640 | 140660 20 20 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
28 140660 | 140790 130 130 2 Reconstruction and widening

29 140790 | 140800 10 10 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
30 140800 | 140960 160 160 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

31 140960 | 141010 50 50 3 Realignment

32 141010 | 141090 80 80 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

33 141090 | 141100 10 10 3 Realignment

34 141100 | 141160 60 60 2 Reconstruction and widening

35 141160 | 141200 40 40 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
36 141200 | 141240 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

37 141240 | 141500 260 260 3 Realignment

38 141500 | 141650 150 150 2 Reconstruction and widening

39 141650 | 142350 700 700 3 Realignment
40 142350 | 142400 50 50 2 Reconstruction and widening
41 142400 | 142500 100 100 3 Realignment

42 142500 | 142550 50 50 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
43 142550 | 143210 660 660 3 Realignment
44 143210 | 143220 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

45 143220 | 143400 180 180 3 Realignment
46 143400 | 143650 250 250 2 Reconstruction and widening
47 143650 | 143700 50 50 3 Realignment
48 143700 | 143770 70 70 3 Realignment
49 143770 | 143870 100 100 1 Realignment with Retaining wall

50 143870 | 144100 230 230 3 Realignment
51 144100 | 144320 220 220 2 Reconstruction and widening o
52 144320 | 144430 110 110 1 Reconstruction and widening with retairlin'éf\\’iqall,} G
53 144430 | 144500 70 70 2 Reconstruction and widening />
54 144500 | 144550 50 50 3 Realignment [~/

55 144550 144660 110 110 3 Realignment :

56 144660 | 144720 60 60 3 Realignment

57 144720 | 144840 120 120 3 Realignment

58 144840 | 144900 60 60 3 Realignment j




FFSR: KM 138 TO KM 158
Schedule of Typical Cross Section

S.NO. EXISTING DESIGN CHAINAGE LENGTH ]Ded.] CD Final TYPE
CHAINAGE
Remarks / Location
FROM| TO | FROM 10 (m) {m) | (m) TCs
59 144500 | 145000 100 100 2 Reconstruction and widening
60 145000 | 145020 20 20 3 Realignment
61 145020 145120 100 100 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
62 145120 | 145220 100 100 3 Realignment
63 145220 | 145250 30 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
64 145250 | 145340 90 90 3 Realignment
65 145340 145360 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
66 145360 | 145550 190 190 3 Realignment
67 145550 | 145610 60 60 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
68 145610 145670 60 60 3 Realignment
69 145670 | 145710 40 40 3 Realignment
70 145710 146200 490 430 3 Realignment
71 146200 | 146250 50 50 2 Reconstruction and widening
72 146250 | 146450 200 200 3 Realignment
73 146450 | 146460 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
74 146460 146900 440 440 3 Realignment
75 146900 | 146930 30 30 2 Reconstruction and widening
76 146930 | 147000 70 70 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
77 147000 147090 90 90 3 Realignment
78 147090 147170 80 80 3 Realignment
79 147170 | 147230 60 60 3 Realignment
80 147230 147250 20 20 3 Realignment
81 147250 | 147370 120 120 3 Realignment
82 147370 | 147410 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
83 147410 | 148400 990 990 3 Realignment
84 148400 | 148440 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
85 148440 148550 110 110 3 Realignment
86 148550 | 148570 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
87 148570 148830 260 260 3 Realignment
88 148830 | 148860 30 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
89 148860 148940 80 80 3 Realignment
90 148940 | 149000 60 60 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
91 149000 149100 100 100 3 Realignment
92 149100 | 149180 80 80 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
93 149180 149250 70 70 3 Realignment
94 149250 | 149270 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
95 149270 149310 40 40 3 Realignment
96 149310 | 149350 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
97 149350 | 149430 80 80 3 Realignment
98 149430 149450 20 20 3 Realignment
99 149450 149720 270 270 3 Realignment
100 149720 149770 50 50 3 Reatlignment
101 149770 | 149800 30 30 3 Realignment
102 149800 | 149810 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
103 149810 149990 180 180 3 Realignment
104 149990 | 150010 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
105 150010 | 150080 70 70 3 Realignment
106 150080 | 150100 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
107 150100 | 150300 200 200 3 Realignment
108 150300 | 150380 80 80 2 Reconstruction and widening
109 150380 | 150400 20 20 1 Reconstruction and widening with retaining wall
110 150400 | 150410 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining walt
111 150410 150470 60 60 3 Realignment
112 150470 | 150490 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
113 150490 150750 260 260 3 Realignment
114 150750 | 150850 100 100 2 Reconstruction and widening
115 150850 | 151300 450 450 3 Realignment
116 151300 { 151400 100 100 2 Reconstruction and widenin
117 151400 | 151620 220 220 3 Realignment B
118 151620 | 151640 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall. 0
119 151640 | 151800 | 160 160 3 Realignment e, O
120 151800 | 151810 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall “.:7 .+ ]




FFSR: KM 138 TO KM 158
Schedule of Typical Cross Section

S.NO. CEE:(;T;I:GGE DESIGN CHAINAGE LENGTH |Ded.| CD Final TYPE )
Remarks / Location
FROM| TO | FROM TO {m) {m) {{m) TCs
121 151810 152100 290 290 3 Realignment
122 152100 | 152110 10 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
123 152110 | 152220 110 110 3 Realignment
124 152220 | 152260 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
125 152260 152300 40 40 3 Realignment
126 152300 | 152340 40 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
127 152340 | 152540 200 200 3 Realignment
128 152540 | 152570 30 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
129 152570 152670 100 100 3 Realignment
130 152670 | 152690 20 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
131 152690 | 153323 633 633 3 Realignment
132 153323 154036 713 713 4 Realignment
16036 16036

1 | 1950 1 1.950 with Retaining Wall & Parape

2 11690 2 1.690 0 without Retaining and Par

3 11683 3 11.683 ' =

4 | 713 4 0713 RLsIv (1




BREAST WALL LEFT RETAINING BREAST WALL RETAINING
SIDE WALL LEFT |{HEIGHT RIGHT SIDE WALL RIGHT |HEIGHT
SIDE SIDE

FROM | TO H |Ffom| TO H FROM | TOo |H| FROM | TO H
138000 | 138020| 4 138000 | 138020 | 1
138020 138150| 3 138160 | 138200 4
138150 | 138260| 1 138200 | 138250 2
138290 138370| 2 138250 | 138280 3
138370 138430| 1 138280 | 138300 1
138430 138510] 3 138390 | 138410 2
138510 138560| 1 138500 | 138530 2
138580 | 138670| 4
138670 138710| 1 138610 | 138690 | 2

138830 | 138860 | 2
138840 | 138880| 3 138860 | 138900 | 1
138880 138000| 1 138910 | 138940 3

138990 | 139000 | 11

139050 | 139140| 1 139000 | 139040 5
139200 | 139230 1
139230 | 139310| 4 139160 | 139210 3
139310 139390] 1 139230 | 139320 | 2
139390 | 139440| 2 139390 | 139490
139440 | 139500] 2 139500 | 139620 3
139500 | 139620| 1 139660 | 139730 | 1
139620 | 139670 2 139730 | 140030 | 3
139670 | 140180 | 4 140030 | 140080 | 2
140180 | 140200 2 140080 | 140120 | 3

140120 | 140160 | 2

140160 | 140190 | 1
140270 | 140280| 2
140280 | 140380 | 4 140290 | 140370 | 2
140380 | 140410| 3
140410 | 140440| 2

140640 | 140660 1

140560 | 140570| 2 140790 | 140800 1
140570 | 140620| 3 140800 | 140830 3
140620 | 140720| 1 140830 | 140880 6
140720 | 140820| 2 140880 | 140930 1
140890 | 140940| 2 140930 | 140960 2
140040 | 141070| 1
141070 | 141140| 3 141010 | 141040 | 73 |
141220 141240 1 141040 | 141090 1 \




BREAST WALL LEFT RETAINING BREAST WALL RETAINING
SIDE WALL LEFT |HEIGHT RIGHT SIDE WALL RIGHT |HEIGHT
SIDE SIDE
141240 | 141410 3 141160 | 141200 2
141200 | 141240 5

141330 | 141400 | 1

141480 | 141500 2

141500 | 141580 3

141580 | 141640 2 141520 | 141560 | 2

141640 | 141660 3 142160 | 142210 | 1

141660 | 141690 1

141690 { 141760 2 142500 | 142550 1

141760 | 141840 1 142730 | 142790 | 1

141870 | 141900 2 142790 | 142830 | 3

141950 | 141980 1 142830 | 142900 | 2

141980 | 142010 2

142010 | 142060 3 143000 | 143090 | 1

142060 | 142120 2 143210 | 143220 1

142120} 142210 4 143490 | 143510 | 1

142210} 142290 1

142360 | 142400 1 143770 | 143870 4

142400 | 142460 2 144110 | 144160 | 2

142460 | 142600 1 144160 | 144200 | 1

142600 | 142630 2

142630 142720 2

1427201 142810 3

142810 | 142880 2

142880 | 142910 1

142980 | 143010 1 144840 | 144910 | 2

143060 | 143100 2 144910 | 144980 | 4

143160 | 143210 2 144980 | 145100 | 1

143210 143250 2 145100 | 145190 | 3

143330 143340 3 145250 | 145280 | 1

143340 | 143440 2 145280 | 145330 | 2

143460} 143500 3 145330 | 145410 | 1

143500} 143530 2 145410 | 145470 | 3

143550 | 143590 1 145470 | 145540 | 2

143660 | 143760 1 145620 | 145650 | 2

143870 | 144020 2 145750 | 145770 | 2

Package -

145770 | 146090 | 4




BREAST WALL LEFT RETAINING BREAST WALL RETAINING
SIDE WALL LEFT |HEIGHT RIGHT SIDE WALL RIGHT |HEIGHT
SIDE SIDE
v 146090 | 146160 | 2
144320 | 144360 2 146160 | 146210 | 1
144360 | 144430 2 146210 | 146320 | 4
146320 | 146410 | 3
146410 | 146440 | 1
146480 | 146640 | 4
146640 | 146700 | 1
146700 | 146760 | 2
144850 | 144910 1 146760 | 146930 | 3
144910 | 144980 2 147020 | 147090 | 3
145020 | 145070 1 147090 | 147360 | 2
145070 | 145120 2 147430 | 147600 | 4
145150 | 145180 1 148210 | 148250 | 2
145220 | 145250 2
145340 | 145360 2 148590 | 148630 | 2
145550 | 145610 2 148630 | 148720 | 4
148720 | 148780 | 1
145770 | 145790 2 148880 | 148960 | 1
145790 | 145880 4 149200 | 149220 |
145880 | 145970 2 149540 | 149680 | 1
145970 | 146070 3 150150 | 150210 | 1
146070 | 146100 2 150210 | 150360 | 2
146100 | 146140 1 150360 | 150380 | 1
146210 | 146300 3 150560 | 150780 | 2
146300 | 146370 2
146370 | 146440 1 150870 | 151000 | 3
146450 | 146460 2 151000 | 151120 | 3
146470 | 146510 2 151120 | 151200 | 1
146510 | 146580 4 151430 | 151460 | *
146580 | 146630 2 152000 | 152080 | 1
146810 | 146890 2 152130 | 152180 | 3
146930 | 147000 5 152290 | 152350 { 1
147050 | 147070 3 152350 | 152400 | 3
152440 | 152660 | 4
152710 | 152830 | 4
147370 | 147410 4 152870 | 152910 | 2
147450 | 147550 4 152940 | 152970 | 3
153000 | 153050 | 1
148400 | 148440 2 153050 | 153150 | 4
148550 | 148570 1 153150 | 153170 | 2
148640 | 148690 1




BREAST WALL LEFT RETAINING BREAST WALL RETAINING
SIDE WALL LEFT |HEIGHT RIGHT SIDE WALL RIGHT |[HEIGHT
SIDE SIDE
148830 | 148860 4 153260 | 153300 | 1
148900 | 148930 2 153430 | 153440 | 1
148940 | 149000 2 153580 | 153600 | 1
149100 | 149180 2 153770 | 153790 | 1
149250 | 149270 1
149310 | 149350 1
149530 | 149560 1
149800 | 149810 2
149990 | 150010 2
150080 | 150100 1
150160 | 150280 1
150380 | 150410 1
150470 | 150490 1
150620 | 150780 2
150880 | 151120 2
151120 | 151170 1
151620 | 151640 1 151620 | 151640 2
151800 | 151810 4
151860 | 151890 1
152100 152110 3
152140 | 152170 2
152220 | 152260 3
152300 | 152340 1
152440 | 152480 4
152480 { 152510 1
152540 | 152570 1
152610 | 152620 3
152620 | 152640 1
152670 | 152690 1
152720 152800 3
153090 | 153160 2
153270} 153290 1

Height Breast WallL length

I Retaining Wall length




BREAST WALL LEFT RETAINING BREAST WALL RETAINING
SIDE WALL LEFT |HEIGHT RIGHT SIDE WALL RIGHT |HEIGHT
SIDE SIDE
m L{m) R(m) {totalim)} t{m) R(m) | total{m)

1 2020 1730 3750 250 210 500

2 2370 1680 4050 510 170 680

3 1160 1240 1400 50 290 340

4 1190 1360 1550 80 140 220

Susage Wall 1000 1000 2000 70 80 150
0 10 50 60
0 0 0 0

12750 1950




FFSR: KM 138 TO KM 158
Junctions: Summary

Major Junctions

Per Junction
S.No. | Junction Type Nos Area (Sqm) | Total Area Remarks

4 legged 1 820 820

Total 820 |....... 1
Minor Junctions

Per Junction
S.No. | Junction Type Nos Area (Sgqm) | Total Area Remarks

1 Y/T Junctions 11 300 3300
Total 3300 |......... 2
Total (1+2) 4120

4120
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FFSR: KM 138 TO 158
Extra Widening

Extra-Widening - Km 138 to Km 158

IRC-SP:73-2105 IRC-SP:48-1998
Design Chainage(m) - -
SL. No Length({m) Radius of Curve Radius of Curve
From To 75-100 101-300 41-60 75-100 101-300
1 138+020.195 138+034.986 014.8 - - 60 - -
2 138+126.065 138+163.706 037.6 - - 60 - -
3 138+254.693 138+279.680 025.0 - - - - 150
4 138+451.636 138+481.587 030.0 - - 60 - -
5 138+596.789 138+609.150 012.4 - - - 100 -
6 138+708.464 138+748.462 040.0 - - 60 - -
7 138+829.641 138+894.983 065.3 - - 60 - -
8 138+957.407 138+892.053 034.6 - - 40 - -
S 139+209.046 139+219.875 010.8 - - - - 300
10 139+327.934 139+370.009 042.1 - - - - 250
11 139+484.383 139+533.162 048.8 - - - - 250
12 139+659.123 139+685.426 026.3 - - - - 250
13 139+817.276 139+867.796 050.5 - - 60 - -
14 139+953.995 139+967.054 013.1 - - - 80 -
